

YURANUS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

GST NO : 24AABCP1847L1ZC PAN : AABCP1847L

CIN : L74110GJ1994PLC021352

Regd. Office: 8th Floor-Office No.810, One World West, Near Bopal Approach Road, SP Ring Road, Iscon-Ambali Road, Bopal, Ahmedabad-380058, Gujarat India. M. +91 9898537188 | Email: info@yuranusinfra.com, cs.yuranus@gmail.com

Website: www.yuranusinfra.com

Date: 21/05/2024

To,
The Secretary, Listing Department **BSE Limited**,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001, Maharashtra, India

Security Code: 536846

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure of Non Applicability of Circular of Large Corporate Entity Criteria pertaining to

und raising by issuance of Debt Securities under SEBI Circular No.

SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

We hereby confirm that Yuranus Infrastructure Limited does not fall under the criteria of Large Corporate as of March 31, 2024 as per the applicability criteria mentioned under Chapter XII of SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 (updated as on April 13, 2022) read with latest Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023 ("SEBI Circulars").

Please find enclosed herewith Annexure A required to be filed in this regard.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

nount B. Bher

For, YURANUS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

For, YURANUS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Anant Bhatt

Company Secretary & Compliance officer

1 * 03 Harsh Desai

Chief Financial Officer

Encl. a/a



YURANUS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

GST NO: 24AABCP1847L1ZC PAN: AABCP1847L

CIN : L74110GJ1994PLC021352

Regd. Office: 8th Floor-Office No.810, One World West, Near Bopal Approach Road, SP Ring Road, Iscon-Ambali Road, Bopal, Ahmedabad-380058, Gujarat India. M. +91 9898537188 | Email: info@yuranusinfra.com, cs.yuranus@gmail.com

Website: www.yuranusinfra.com

Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (To be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Details |
|---------|--|--------------------------------|
| 1 | Name of Company | Yuranus Infrastructure Limited |
| 2 | CIN | L74110GJ1994PLC021352 |
| 3 | Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31st March / 31st December, as applicable (in Rs Cr.) | NII |
| 4 | Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency | NA |
| 5 | Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework | BSE Limited |

We confirm that we are **NOT** Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circulars No. <u>SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144</u> dated November 26, 2018 and <u>SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613</u> dated August 10, 2021 (updated as on April 13, 2022) read with latest Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, YURANUS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITEDTRA

Anant Bhatt

Company Secretary & Compliance officer

For, YURANUS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Harsh Desai

Harsh

Chief Financial Officer